
14                                             1 
>

NEW DELHI   |   SATURDAY, 3 JUNE 2023

E-Auction sale notice for sale of Immovable property under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the security interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured creditors, the constructive possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 19.06.2023 from 12.30 p.m. to 01.30 p.m. [with unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion 

of sale and with minimum incremental amount of Rs 10,000.00], for recovery of its dues to the Bank from the parties concerned.

Full description of the immovable properties, Reserve Price, EMD, Liabilities and known Encumbrance(s), if any are as under:- 

S.

No.

Branch & Borrower Details Reserve Price EMD A/C DetailsDetails of Properties EMD Amount Total Liability 

SALE NOTICE

RECOVERY SECTION REGIONAL OFFICE,

C-3, SECTOR 1, NOIDA PH-0120-2424896

Email: recoveryronoida@canarabank.com

E-AUCTION SALE ON

19.06.2023

Rs. 5,06,600/-

( Five Lakh six 

thousand six hundred only)

Rupees 

1. Rs. 50,66,000/-

(Rupees Fifty lakh sixty 

six Thousand only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0002159

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Dadri Branch

Total Outstanding as on 02.06.2023: Rs.18,80,776.76/- 

(Rs. Eighteen Lakh eighty thousand Seven Hundred 

seventy six and Seventy Six Paise only).

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Dadri Branch(2159)  

M/S SHREE GANESH ENTERPRISES)

Mr. Brijesh Kumar s/o Sh. Sita Ram Garg (Prop)

G T ROAD DADRI G B NAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 

203207

PROPERTY:- House Property at Khasra No. 243 of 143.37 sq 

yards extend at Bishara Road, Dadri, Dist Gautam Budha Nagar, 

UP- 203207

BOUNDARIES:

East: Plot of Vendors West- Plot of Sh. Manoj Kumar

North-Plot of Vendors South-Way 12” Wide

Rs. 71,200/- 

(Rupees Seventy one 

Thousand two hundred 

Only)

2. Rs. 7,12,000/-

(Rupees Seven Lakh 

Twelve Thousand Only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018688

Branch : Canara Bank 

Noida Sector-62 Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023 Rs. 16,39,056.25/-

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Fifty Six and 

twenty five Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

NoidaSector-62 (18688)

Borrower : Shri. Pooran Singh S/o Prem Singh,

R/o H No 20/138 Khichdipur, Block 20, Delhi-110091 

Guarantor: Smt. Filam Kaur W/o Pooran Singh,

R/o H.NO20/138 Khichdipur, Block 20, Delhi-110091

PROPERTY: Residential House No. NK-3/848/3B (EWS), 2nd 

Floor, Awasiya Colony, Nyay Khand- III, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, 

Uttar Pradesh measuring 210 sq ft in the name of Shri. Pooran 

Singh S/o Shri. Prem Singh.

BOUNDARIES: North: Passage, South: Flat no 848/2B

East: Flat No – 848/6B, West: Flat No – 848/4B

Rs. 1,13,200/-

(Rupees One Lakh 

Thirteen Thousand two 

Hundred only)

3. Rs. 11,32,000/-

(Rupees Eleven 

Thousand Thirty two 

only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018781

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Chitehra Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023 ?3,95,981.73/- (Rupees 

Three lakh Ninety five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty one 

and Seventy Three Paise  only)

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Chitehra Branch (18781)

Borrower : Danish S/o Akhlakh (legal Heir)

1030, Nai Abadi, Dadri Dist Gautam Buddha Nagar 

Uttar Pradesh- 203207

Guarantor : Mr. Mayank Garg S/o Triveni Prasad,

H No 82 Ayodhyaganj Mevatiyan Dadri G B Nagar 

203207

PROPERTY: Residential Plot At Khasra No 422k, Kidwai Nagar, 

Ramgopal Enclave, Dadri, Dist Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar 

Pradesh- 203207 ( Area of Land Measuring 120.88 Sq. Yds. i.e, 

101.07 Sq Mtr)

BOUNDARIES: East: Rasta 15 Ft Wide Kaccha,

West: Mhir Bhoj I.T.I College, North: Plot Of Seller,

South: Plot of Mr. Anish Ahmed

Rs. 14,10,000/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Lakh 

Ten Thousand only)

4. Rs. 1,41,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore 

Fourty one lakh Only)

A/C Name - SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018882

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Baidpura Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023 Rs. 72,86,384.71/-

(Rupees Seventy two lakh thirty six thousand nine hundred 

one and sixty seven Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Baidpura Branch (18882)

M/s Chaudhray Raje Medical Store, Borrower: 

Rajesh Kumar So Rati Ram, Vill-Bhola Rawal, Sunpura 

PO-Dhoom Manikpur G B Nagar Uttar Pradesh 203207

Guarantor : Vijay Pal S/o Sh. Rameshwar VPO. 

Baidpura Teh. Dadri G.B. Nagar Uttar Pradesh 203207

& Shiv Traders; Borrower : Kavita w/o Rajesh kumar 

vill- Bholarawal Sunpura Post- Dhoom Manikpur Dadri 

G.B.Nagar Uttar Pradesh 203207

Guarantor : Rajesh Kumar So Rati Ram

PROPERTY: Vacant Residential Plot situated at Khata No. 365 

Khasra No 464, Vill Baidpura, Tehsil: Dadri Dist:G B Nagar, 

UP.Measuring area 200 Sq yards or 167.22 sq mtrs in the name of 

Mr Rajesh Kumar S/O Rati Ram 

BOUNDARIES: East-Road 18 Feet wide

West:- Plot of  Sh Om Dutt Sharma

North- Plot of PHC Baidpura, South-Plot of  sh Rajesh Kumar

Rs. 1,20,000/- 

( One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand only)

Rupees 

5. Rs. 12,00,000/- 

( Twelve Lakh 

only)

Rupees 

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018693

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Jewar Noida

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023: 13,06,131.86/-

(Thirteen Lakh Six Thousand One hundred Thirty one and 

Eighty six Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Jewar Branch (18693) 

Borrower: Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Jha S/o Sri Krishna 

Deo Jha; Gda Ews Flat No.143 Ground Floor Nyay 

Khand-1 Indirapuram Ghaziabad U.p-201014

Co- Borrower: Kumkum Jha W/o Mr. Dhirendra 

Kumar Jha; Gda Ews Flat No.143 Ground Floor Nyay 

Khand-1 Indirapuram Ghaziabad U.P-201014

PROPERTY: GDA EWS FLAT NO.143 GROUND FLOOR NYAY

KHAND-1 INDIRAPURAM GHAZIABAD U.P-201014   

BOUNDARIES: East:- BLOCK

West:- FLAT NO 142 North:- FLAT NO 138

South:- 12 FEET WIDE ROAD

Rs.1,82,500/- 

(Rupees one lakh eighty 

two thousand five hundred 

only)

6. Rs. 18,25,000/- 

(Rupees Eighteen Lakh 

Twenty five Thousand 

only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018689

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Alpha Commercial Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023: ?36,14,546.09/-

(Rupees thirty Six Lakh fourteen thousand five hundred 

forty  six and nine paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on

Alpha Commercial Branch (18689)

Borrower: 1) NRSR Computer; G 32 Krishna Apra 

Plaza Commercial belt alpha 1 behind Hdfc Gr Noida G 

B Nagar 201308 2) Nitesh Mani Sadh; House No: 90, 

Jal Shakti Vihar, NHPC Pocket-4 Greater Noida 

Gautam Buddha Nagar 201308 3) Rashit Mani Sadh; 

House No: 90, Jal Shakti Vihar, NHPC Pocket-4 

Greater Noida Gautam Buddha Nagar 201308

PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of residential House Situated 

at House No : 2/253, Mohalla Sadwara, Pargana Pahara, Tehsil 

Sadar, Farrukhabad, Uttar Pradesh Owned by Rajiv Mani Sadh

BOUNDRIES: East: Sadak Pakki, West: Sh Chando Bai And 

Narendra Shah North: Sh Kamal Phool Narayan

South: House of Rajesh Mavi And Brajesh Mavi

DATE: 02.06.2023, PLACE: NOIDA  AUTHORISED OFFICER, CANARA BANK

Outstanding dues: Rs (as Applicable) of local/Central government/Authority (eg. property tax, water tax, electricity bills, TDS, Stamp Duty etc) = Not known to bank for any of the above property.

The EMD should be deposited on or before 16.06.2023 up to 16:00 hrs. Property can be visited  From  14.06.2023 to 15.06.2023 between 10 AM and 05 PM

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link ”E-Auction” provided in Canara Bank’s website www.canarabank.com or WWW.INDIANBANKSEAUCTION.COM or may contact the followings:

For property at Sl. no 01: - DADRI ,Branch In-charge Ms. PRANEETA PANDEY, Senior Manager - MOB – 9560758535, Mail ID: cb2159@canarabank.com, Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 02: - Noida Sector 62 Branch, Branch In-charge Mrs. Teena Singh, Chief Manager - MOB – 9501400150, Mail ID: cb18688@canarabank.com  Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 03: - Chitehra,Branch In-charge Ms Tanya Gupta, Manager - MOB –9560742517, Mail ID: cb18781@canarabank.com, Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 04 & 07: - Baidpura Branch Branch In-charge Mr Sujit kumar, Senior Manager - MOB – 6301874317, Mail ID: cb18882@canarabank.com , Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 05: - Jewar Branch Branch In-charge Mr Parijat Tripathi, Manager - MOB – 9212618323, Mail ID: cb18693@canarabank.com, Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 06: - Alpha Commercial Branch ,Branch In-charge Mr Deepak  Singh,  Chief Manager - MOB – 9953417334, Mail ID: cb18689@canarabank.com  Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 08: - Greater Noida Branch Branch In-charge Mr SANTOSH KUMAR JHA, Chief Manager - MOB – 9460983172, Mail ID: cb2807@canarabank.com, Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

For property at Sl. no 09: - Bisrakh Branch ,Branch In-charge Mr RAMESH P, Senior Manager - MOB –  9952787618, Mail ID: cb18771@canarabank.com, Shri Binod Gupta, - Mob – 9568354100, Authorised Officer

Above branch in charge may be contacted during office hours on any working day.

Service provider for the above e auction: 

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED (CCSL), Mr. Sathianathan K M, Mob: 9480691777, e-mail: eauction@ccsl.co.in, Mr. Ramesh T H, Mob: 8880531165.

Rs.7,60,700/- 

(Rupees Seven Lakh sixty 

Thousand seven hundred 

only)

7. Rs.76,07,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Six lakh 

seven thousand only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/c No: 209272434

IFS CODE: CNRB0018882

Branch - Baidpura  Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023: Rs. 48,37,181.62/-

(Rupees Forty eight lakh thirty seven thousand one 

hundred eighty one and sixty two Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Baidpura Branch (18882)

Shonendra Singh S/o Rati Ram (Borrower)

Vill - Bhola Rawal Post- Dhoom  Teh- Dadri, G.B Nagar 

U.P-203207

PROPERTY:- A Residential/Plot Area 510.46 Sq.yrds or 426.79 

Sq.mtrs in Khata No 46, Khasra No.117 situated at Village Bhola 

Rawal, Pargana & Tehsil:Dadri, G B Nagar. UP-203207

BOUNDARIES: East- Property of Rishipal

West:- Property of Shri Chrtram Nathhi

North- Property of Bhairon Singh, South- Rasta 14 ft Wide

Rs. 6,06,400/-

(Rupees Six Lakh six 

thousand four hundred 

only)

8. Rs.60,64,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty Lakh Sixty 

Four Thousand  only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0002807

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Greater Noida Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023 : ?79,10,410.71/-

(Rupees Seventy nine lakh ten thousand four hundred ten 

and seventy one Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Greater Noida Branch (2807)

Mr. Rohit Sharma (Legal Heir & Guarantor)

Flat No. 2103 Nimbus Tower Near ABES College 

Paramount Symphony NH-24 Ghaziabad Uttar

Pradesh

PROPERTY:- All that Part and parcel of Residential Apartment 

NO. 2103, 21st floor , Nimbus Paraamount symphony, Crossing 

republik, Village Dundahera, Pargana . Loni Tehsil and Dist: 

Ghaziabad U.P

BOUNDARIES: East: As Per Site Plan, West: As Per Site Plan

North: As Per Site Plan, South: As Per Site Plan

Rs. 12,75,000/- 

(Rupees Twelve Lakh 

seventy five thousand only) 

9. Rs. 1,27,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore 

Twenty seven lakh fifty 

thousand only)

A/C Name -  SL OL RTGS 

NEFT PMT 

A/C NO: 209272434

IFSC Code: CNRB0018771

Branch : Canara Bank, 

Bisrakh Branch

Total liabilities as on 02.06.2023: ?13,72,559.86/- 

(Rupees Thirteen lakh seventy two thousand five hundred 

fifty nine and eighty six Paise only) 

Plus interest w.e.f. From 02.06.2023 with all costs, charges, 

expenses and other incidental expenses there on.

Bisrakh Branch (18771)

Borrower: Mr. Udaiveer Singh S/o Mr. Mahender 

Singh Village : Bisrakh Gautam Buddha Nagar Greater 

Noida-203207 Guarantor: Mr. Mahaveer Singh S/o 

Mr. Hans Ram, Village Bisrakh Gautam Buddha Nagar 

Greater Noida -203207

PROPERTY:- Residential Plot admeasuring area 457 Sq yard i.e, 

382.11 sq metre at Khasra No. 765M, Village Bishrakh, Pragna & 

Tehsil Dadri, Dist: Gautam Buddha Nagar

BOUNDARIES: East: Property of Mr. Teku

West: Property Of Mam Chand, North: Property of Mr. Dharambir

South: Rasta

MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat No. 39, Parag Apartments, 7
th

 Floor, J.P. Road,

Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400061.

CIN: L27200MH1987PLC044407, Tel: 01762 - 225040, Fax: 01762 – 222390

Website: www.mukatpipes.com  e mail: mukatpipes@gmail.com

NOTICE OF 36TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E- VOTING

INFORMATION & BOOK CLOSURE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 36th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of MUKAT

PIPES LIMITED will be held on Wednesday, 28th day of June, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. IST,

through Video Conferencing (‘VC’) / Other Audio Visual Means (‘OAVM’). In

compliance with the General Circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5,

2020, January 13, 2021, December 14, 2021 and December 28, 2022 issued by

the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (‘MCA Circulars’) and Circulars dated May 12,

2020, January 15, 2021, May 13, 2022 and January 5, 2023 issued by the Securities

and Exchange Board of India (‘SEBI Circulars’), Companies are allowed to hold AGMs

through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of Members at common venue.

Hence, the AGM of the Company is being held through VC/OAVM to transact the

business as set out in the notice of the meeting.

In compliance with the above circulars, copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual

Repor t have been sent electronically to those members who have registered their

email address with Company/Depository Participants. The Notice of the AGM and

Annual Repor t 2022-23 is also available on the website of the Company

www.mukatpipes.com under Information section and Stock Exchange website

www.bseindia.com. The dispatch of the notice of the AGM through emails has been

completed on 2nd June, 2023.

Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on

cut-off date –20
th

 June, 2023, may cast their vote electronically on the business as

set out in the notice of the AGM through the Electronic Voting System provided by

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd (hereinafter as “LIIPL”) from place other than venue of the

AGM (Remote E-voting) or e-voting system at the AGM.

All the members are informed that:

i. The remote e-voting shall commence on Saturday, 24
th

 June, 2023 at 9.00 A.M. IST

ii. The remote e-voting shall end on Tuesday, 27
th

 June, 2023 at 5.00 P.M. IST

iii. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at

the AGM is Tuesday, 20
th

 June, 2023.

iv. The E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 P.M IST on Tuesday, 27
th

 June,

2023.

v. The e-voting module shall be disabled by LIIPL for voting thereafter. Once the

vote on a resolution is cast by the Members, it cannot be changed subsequently.

vi. The Notice is emailed to Members, whose names appear in the Register of

Members/List of beneficial Owners as on Friday, 26
th

May, 2023. Members who

have acquired shares after the dispatch of Notice and before the cut-off date

i.e. Tuesday, 20
th

 June, 2023 may send a request to LI IPL at

enotices@linkintime.co.in for issuance of the User ID and Password for

exercising their right to vote by electronics means.

vii. The facility for voting shall also be available during the meeting and the members

attending the AGM who have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting

shall be able to exercise their vote through e-voting system at the AGM.

viii. Members who have casted their vote through remote e-voting prior to the AGM

may attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

ix. The manner of remote e-voting for members holding shares in dematerialized

mode, physical mode and for Members who have not registered their email

addresses is provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members who have not yet

registered their email addresses are requested to follow the process mentioned

in the notice of AGM, to receive login ID and password for e-Voting.

x. In case shareholders/ members have any queries regarding e-voting, they may

refer the Frequently Asked Questions (‘FAQs’) and InstaVote e-Voting manual

available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email

to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: Tel: 022 –4918 6000.

Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013

read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the

Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 21
st

 June, 2023 to Wednesday, 28
th

June, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Rajpura (Rupinder Singh)

Date: 2
nd

 June, 2023 Chairman

(DIN: 01239483)

Laxminagar Branch, Plot No.7, Flat No. G3, G4, G5, G6, G6A,

Ground Floor, Roots Tower, District Centre, Delhi-110092

E-mail: ubin0905062@unionbankofindia.bank

ANNEXURE - 13 [Rule  - 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Union Bank of India, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi under the Securitization and 

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred 

under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 24.03.2023 

calling upon Mr. Baldev Raj Katyal (Borrower) and Mrs. Nimmi Katyal (Co-borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 

being Rs. 2,06,169.87 (Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Seven Only) as on 

18.03.2023 with further interest, expenses and other charges thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and public in general that the 

undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under 

sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Act rule 2002, on this day the 31st May 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 

property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi for an amount of Rs. 2,06,169.87 (Rupees 

Two Lakh Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Seven Only) as on 18.03.2023 with further interest, expenses 

and other charges thereon.

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to 

redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property

ALL THE PART AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO. 755/ G-1 (LIG), GROUND FLOOR, SUPER AREA 400 SQ FT, 

SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTN-I, PARGANALONI, TEHSIL GHAZIABAD, UP.

Boundary of the Flat:

ON THE EAST: 40 FEET ROAD ON THE NORTH: PLOT NO. 754

ON THE WEST: SERVICE LANE ON THE SOUTH: PLOT NO. 756

Date: 31.05.2023, Place: Delhi/U.P. Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

Public is hereby informed that my client Sh. Hari 
Nand Ray is the owner of House no.2588, (Old 
no.107) Having 1 Floor Ground Floor, Khasra 
no.82/21, Gali no.2, Situated Gandhi Enclave 
Trithankar Nagar Jain Colony, Revenue Estate 
Karala, Delhi (area measuring 81.6 sq Mtrs), vide 
authorization slip dated on 30/06/2021 executed by 
DDA (PM-UDAY) (Vide Doc No. 2665, Book No. 1, 
Vol No. 1777, Pages 27-31, SR-VI-D,Delhi) which 
was earlier transferred by way of GPA, ATS & WILL
dated 25/05/2005 executed by Sh. Anand 
Prakash in favor of Sh. Hari Nand Ray and my 
client intends to mortgage the same with Fedbank 
Financial Services Ltd. Anyone having any 
objections to this Mortgage may contact the 
undersigned with specific written objections within 
7 days(publication day inclusive) otherwise it shall 
be deemed that there is no objection to this 
mortgage.

VARUN PHOGAAT(ADVOCATE)
72/03, Street no.2, krishna Nagar, 

Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029

PUBLIC NOTICE

This PDF was  uploade To Telegram channel_ LBS Newspaper platform (https://t.me/LBSNEWSPAPER) @LBSNEWSPAPER

https://snapfrom.com/ https://instagramvideodownloader.net/ https://instadl.app/

For More ePaper Visit: https://www.fresherwave.com/

Kumar
Cross-Out




